
Nevada (7-3) -vs- Santa Clara (5-6)
12/23/00 at Santa Clara, Calif.

 
 

 
 
Nevada 65

Santa Clara 73

Date: 12/23/00
Time: 7:37 p.m.
Attendance: 1056
Site: Santa Clara, Calif.
Referees: Richie Ballesteros, Mike Eggers, Terry Rasmussen

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Nevada 37 28 65
Santa Clara 35 38 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Green, Terrance * 32 6-13 0-5 0-1 0-6 6 1 0 2 0 1 12
35 Stirgus, Richard * 23 3-4 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 2 0 1 1 1 9
0 Bayless, James * 20 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 7
02 Hazel, Andre * 14 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
45 Ochs, Matt * 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
30 Jackson, Corey 25 4-7 0-0 4-6 0-5 5 2 0 2 1 2 12
05 McCullough, Adrian 26 2-8 2-5 2-4 1-1 2 2 5 6 0 3 8
22 Guerinoni, Donny 15 2-4 1-3 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 7
42 Paul, Sean 21 2-5 0-0 2-2 4-4 8 3 1 2 0 0 6
15 Santos, Joao 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 1 0 2
23 Hill-Thomas, Garry 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-55 3-16 14-22 10-22 32 21 8 18 3 10 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-55   43.6 % 3-16   18.8 % 14-22   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 JONES, Brian * 36 9-17 2-7 5-6 1-4 5 1 6 7 0 5 25
51 HOLMES, Jamie * 30 7-16 0-0 4-8 4-9 13 2 1 3 0 1 18
04 VAKA, Brian * 21 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3
25 HOLBROOK, Justin * 15 1-4 1-3 0-1 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 3
45 HOWELL, Jim * 21 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 4 0 1 1 0 0
15 ROSS, Steve 20 5-11 2-6 0-1 2-2 4 1 0 1 1 0 12
33 EMSLIE, David 15 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
11 BAILEY, Kyle 25 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 1 4
23 WESTPHAL, Jason 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
05 BOBBITT, Andre 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
44 DELY, Stephen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-57 5-17 12-20 14-26 40 19 13 18 2 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-57   49.1 % 5-17   29.4 % 12-20   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Nevada 37

Santa Clara 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Green, Terrance 15 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
35 Stirgus, Richard 11 3-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 8

Bayless, James 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Hazel, Andre 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
45 Ochs, Matt 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
30 Jackson, Corey 14 3-5 0-0 2-4 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 1 8
5 McCullough, Adrian 12 2-4 2-3 2-4 1-0 1 1 5 3 0 2 8
22 Guerinoni, Donny 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
42 Paul, Sean 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
15 Santos, Joao 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 2
23 Hill-Thomas, Garry 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-55 3-16 14-22 10-22 32 21 8 18 3 10 65
51.9 % 33.3 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 JONES, Brian 17 2-4 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 1 6
51 HOLMES, Jamie 14 5-9 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 1 13
4 VAKA, Brian 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
25 HOLBROOK, Justin 9 1-3 1-2 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
45 HOWELL, Jim 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 ROSS, Steve 10 2-5 0-2 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
33 EMSLIE, David 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
11 BAILEY, Kyle 11 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 4
23 WESTPHAL, Jason 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 BOBBITT, Andre 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
44 DELY, Stephen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-57 5-17 12-20 14-26 40 19 13 18 2 8 73
48.1 % 16.7 % 61.5 %



Second Half Box Score
Nevada 28

Santa Clara 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Green, Terrance 17 5-10 0-3 0-1 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 10
35 Stirgus, Richard 12 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1

Bayless, James 16 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
2 Hazel, Andre 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
45 Ochs, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jackson, Corey 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 1 4
5 McCullough, Adrian 14 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 0
22 Guerinoni, Donny 7 0-1 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
42 Paul, Sean 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 4
15 Santos, Joao 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hill-Thomas, Garry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-55 3-16 14-22 10-22 32 21 8 18 3 10 65
35.7 % 0.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 JONES, Brian 19 7-13 2-6 3-3 1-3 4 1 4 4 0 4 19
51 HOLMES, Jamie 16 2-7 0-0 1-4 3-5 8 1 1 3 0 0 5
4 VAKA, Brian 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
25 HOLBROOK, Justin 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
45 HOWELL, Jim 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 0 0
15 ROSS, Steve 10 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 8
33 EMSLIE, David 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 BAILEY, Kyle 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
23 WESTPHAL, Jason 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 BOBBITT, Andre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 DELY, Stephen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-57 5-17 12-20 14-26 40 19 13 18 2 8 73
50.0 % 36.4 % 57.1 %


